SeGMo-Connect
Hybrid cable and power supply cable
for SeGMo-System
BZK
Technical information Version 2024-11-26
Right to technical changes and errors reserved.
Internet: www.lenord.com
E-Mail: info@lenord.de

chains. Its product variants are food grade quality, halo-
gen-free and available as a cULus recognized component.
Type code
D-51T-BZK / (2024-11-26) 3
Type code hybrid cable and power supply cable
  Connector type
17 Connector size M17 (positioning drives with HS/HW/S1/S2/S3/ST/SW connection technology)
23 Connector size M23 (positioning drives with H1/H2/H3/ST connection technology)
  Connector 1 (positioning drive connection)
L Flying lead
S Connector with female contacts
  Connector construction type
0 straight, hybrid (live, going to positioning drive)
1 Mating connector power supply, straight (24 V)
2 Mating connector power supply, 90° offset (24 V)
  Design
A 16 AWG cULus Listed
C 14 AWG cULus Recognized Component
N 16 AWG food grade quality
U 16 AWG halogen-free
  Cable length
_ _ Length in meters (between minimum and maximum length)
03 3 m [118.11 in] minimum length
20 20 m [787.40 in] maximum length
  Connector 2 (higher level control system, box or power supply connection)
K Coupling with male contacts
L Flying lead
M Preassembled (with assembled female connector)
for modular SeGMo-Box GEL 65M(1)
V Preassembled (with assembled spring-cage terminals)
for SeGMo-Box GEL 6505
BZK _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Type code restrictions
Design
A Power supply cables for standalone use of positioning drives (connection technology ST and SW)
N/U/C Hybrid cable for connecting a positioning drive to a SeGMo box or a modular SeGMo box
Connector construction type
■ Connector construction types 1 and 2 are only available in design A.
■ Connector construction type 2 is only available for connector type 23.
Connector construction types 1 and 2 for connector type 23 can also be ordered separately:
■ M23, straight: Item number FS3038
■ M23, 90° offset: Item number FS3067
Approvals
Hybrid cable BZK in design C is authorized for use in the USA and Canada (certification as
cULus recognized component). The following variants are authorized for use in the SeGMo-System as per
cULus Component Recognition/cULus listing E483619:
■ BZK17S0C__V
■ BZK17S0C__L
■ BZK17S0C__K
■ BZK23S0C__V
■ BZK23S0C__L
■ BZK23S0C__K
(1) Scope of supply contains female connector (item number: FK1263) for separate power supply of PORT module:
Input voltage (IN)
Technical data cable
4 D-51T-BZK / (2024-11-26)
Technical data power supply cable (design A)
Property Design A
(cULus Listed)
Sheath material  Special UV and oil-resistant PVC, black
Cable properties  Screened
Suitable for drag chain  Yes
Food grade quality  No
Halogen-free  No
Cable diameter (d)  8.8 mm [0.35 in]
Bending radius  Permanently flexible: 15 × d
Free-moving: 10 × d
Fixed: 5 × d
Maximum
peak operating voltage
 600 V
Temperature range  UL-AWM: up to +105 °C [221 °F]/fixed: -25 °C [-13 °F]
 (UL)/c(UL): up to +90 °C [194 °F]
Technical data hybrid cable (design N/U/C)
Property Design N
(food grade quality)
Design U
(halogen-free)
Design C
(cULus recognized component)
Sheath material  PUR, black, glossy  PUR, black, matte  PUR, black, matte
Cable properties  Screened  Screened  Screened
Suitable for drag chain  Yes  Yes  Yes
Food grade quality  Yes  No  No
Halogen-free  No  Yes  Yes
Cable diameter (d)  9.5 mm [0.37 in]  9.5 mm [0.37 in]  9.5 mm [0.37 in]
Bending radius  Permanently flexible: 10 × d
Fixed: 5 × d
 Permanently flexible: 15 × d
Free-moving: 10 × d
Fixed: 5 × d
 Permanently flexible: 15 × d
Free-moving: 10 × d
Fixed: 5 × d
Maximum
peak operating voltage
 350 V CAN-Bus
30 V DC (logic/power)
 350 V CAN-Bus
30 V DC (logic/power)
 300 V CAN-Bus
30 V DC (logic/power)
Temperature range  -40 °C to +80 °C